CITY OF NEW GERMANY 2021 FEE SCHEDULE

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н
1	DEPARTMENT	FEE	DEPOSIT	TAXABLE	DEPARTMENT	FEE	DEPOSIT	TAXABLE
2	ADMINISTRATIVE				UTILITY / CHARGES			
3	Election Filing Fee (Affidavit of Candidacy)	\$2.00		N	WAC	\$4,790.31		N
4	Copies:			У	SAC	\$4,900.00		N
5	Black & White	\$0.25		Y	Residential Water base rate	\$28.65		
6	2 Sided Copies	\$0.50		У	Res Add'l water per 10 gal each	0.0197		
7	Color Paper	\$1.00		Y	Residential Sewer base rate	\$25.99		
8	Data Request Employee to make copies per Hour	\$20.00			Res. Add'l per sewer 10 gal. each	0.0201		
9	Documents:				Commercial Water base rate	\$28.65		Υ
10	Comprehensive Plan per document	\$15.00		Y	Comm Add'l Water 10 gal each	0.0197		Υ
11	Zoning Ordinance per document	\$10.00		Y	Commercial Sewer base rate	\$25.99		
	Subdivision Ordinance per document	\$5.00		Y	Comm Add'l Sewer 10 gal each	0.0201		
	Service Charges:				Meter Charge Per Month	\$1.00		
	NSF Check	\$20.00		N	Sewer/Water Late Fee-of past due	10%		
15	Special Assessment Search per parcel	\$20.00		N	State Water Surchage Per Month	\$0.84		
16	Solicitor/Peddler License Annual	\$20.00		N	Non-read Meter Charge per Month	\$10.00		
17	Skill Machine Per Machine-State Statute	\$15.00		N	SR Garbage 35 Gallon per month	\$8.45		
	Skill Machine Business License Annual	\$15.00		N	Garbage 35 Gallon per month	\$9.95		
19					Garbage 64 Gallon per month	\$12.20		
20					Garbage 96 Gallon per month	\$14.20		
	Rental Fees:				Garbage Surcharge Residential	9.75%		
22	City Hall Rental - Full Hall	\$500.00	Per Agreement	N	Garbage Surcharge Commercial	17%		
	City Hall Rental - Per single level	\$300.00	Per Agreement	N	Recycle Fee per month	\$5.10		
24	LIQUOR							
25	On-Sale Intoxicating (Annual)	\$1,950.00		N				
26	On-Sale 3.2 Beer (Annual)	\$190.00		N	PLANNING & ZONING			
	On-Sale Sunday (Annual)	\$200.00		N	Conditional Use Permit	\$70.00	\$1,000	
28	Off-Sale Intoxicating (Annual)	\$100.00		N	Zoning Amendment Per Subidivsion	\$90.00		
29	Off-Sale 3.2 Beer (Annual)	\$10.00		N	Variance Per Parcel	\$75.00		
30	Soft Drink License (Annual)	\$5.00		N	Land Disturbing Activity Per Parcel	\$50.00	(excavate/fill/se	wer wrk)
	1st Violation	\$500 & 1-day Suspension		N	Vacate Easements	\$200.00		
	2nd Violation	\$1,000 & 3-day Suspension		N	Minor Subdivision (3 lots>less	\$75.00		
	3rd Violation	\$2,000 & 7-day Suspension		N	Preliminary Plat Per Subd \$5/lot plus	\$150.00		
	4th Violation	License Revoked		N	Final Plat Per Subd \$5/lot plus	\$125.00		
	FIRE DEPARTMENT				Park Dedication Fee			
	Per Truck Per Hour	\$450 1st hr/\$350 each after		N	Residential \$300 / lot or 10% of land			
	Per Fire Personnel Per Hour	included		N	Non-Res. \$.10 per sq ft of structure			
	1 Bag Absorbant	included		Y	Deposit for addl fees All Subd. Apps	\$1,000.00		
	FINES/CODE ENFORCEMENT				Comp Plan Amendment Per Parcel	\$100.00		
40					Comp Plan Amendment Escrow per app	\$3,500.00		
41					Solar Wholesale App (non-refund)	\$250.00		
42					Solar Wholesale Escrow per app	\$3,500.00		
43								
	Unlicensed Junk Vehicles (plus towing/storage)	\$25.00			WAGES			
45	City Employee per hour for nuisance abatement	\$20.00			Mayor Per Month, + \$15.00 spc mtg	\$65.00		

CITY OF NEW GERMANY 2021 FEE SCHEDULE

A	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н
46 City Equipment used to clean nuisance	\$75.00/hr			Council Per Month + \$15.00 spc mtg	\$55.00		
47 Water Disconnect / Reconnect Fee (each)	\$25.00			Planning Commission per mtg	\$20.00		
48 Non-compliance Sewer Ord. Start 10/2014	\$100.00			Mayor, Council, F.D. travel per day	\$25.00		
49 Shut-off Letter Notification	\$10.00			Election Judge + meals	\$15.00		
50 Shut-off Door Knocker Notification	\$25.00			Head Election Judtge + meals	\$15.00		
51 Illegal Sump Pump Discharge per month	\$75.00			Clean-Up Day per hour	\$9.00		
52 Late Fee Water Bill 10% past due amount	10%			Mileage (Per IRS Tax Rate)	.57.5	Adjust to 2021	rate
53 PERMIT				PERMIT			
54 RESIDENTIAL				COMMERCIAL			
55 Surcharge for each:	\$1.00			Demolition (+ \$1 Surcharge)	\$100.00		
56 Manufactured Homes	\$125.00			Fencing	based on value		
57 Air to Air / Air Conditioners	\$50.00			Lawn Sprinklers	based on value		
58 Demolition	\$50.00			Siding	based on value		
59 fence (over 7 ft high, sur chg	based on value			Retaining Walls	based on value		
60 Fireplace (gas)	\$50.00			Re-Roof	based on value		
61 Furnace	\$50.00			Windows	based on value		
62 Lawn Sprinklers	\$50.00			ROW Permit	TBD		
63 Plumbing	\$50.00			Non Fixed Fee - Resident. & Comm.	See Ordinance No. 93		
64 Re-roof	\$50.00				(Adopting MN State Bldg Code)		
65 Retaining Walls - over 4 feet tall	\$50.00			INVESTIGATION FEE (Res. & Comm.)	40% of Permit Fee - Minimum of \$50		
66 Right of Way Permit (amended 10/19/21)	see below						
67 Large Project - 100 ft and over	\$400.00						
68 Residential Drop each -under 100 ft	\$125.00						
69 Siding	\$50.00						
70 Water Heater / Water Softener	\$50.00						
71 Windows / Doors	\$50.00						
72 Exisiting Sewer Replacement (1st inspection)	\$90.00						
73 Existing sewer (additional inspections per time)	\$45.00						
74 Zoning Permit fence under 7 ft (no \$1 sur chg)	\$50.00						
75 Zoning Permit, retaining wall less than 4 ft (no sur chg)	\$50.00						
76 Zoning Permit Shed 200 SQ ft or less (no sur chg)							